PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Swecoin AB	12/31/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZIH Corp.
Street Address:	83-85 Front Street, 2nd Floor
Internal Address:	Astwood Dickinson Building
City:	Hamilton
State/Country:	BERMUDA
Postal Code:	HM 12

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5215393

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(847)955-4514 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8477935640

Email: IP_Legal@zebra.com Correspondent Name: Eric P. McAlpine

Address Line 1: 475 Half Day Road, Suite 500 Address Line 2: Zebra Technologies Corporation Address Line 4: Lincolnshire, ILLINOIS 60069

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric P. McAlpine

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment-Swecoin to ZIH#page1.tif source=Assignment- Swecoin to ZIH#page2.tif source=Assignment-Swecoin to ZIH#page3.tif source=Assignment-Swecoin to ZIH#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 026235 FRAME: 0867 501522699

ASSET TRANSFER AGREEMENT

This asset transfer agreement (the "Agreement") is entered into by and between Swecoin AB, reg no 556310-0287, a company incorporated under the laws of Sweden, whose registered office is Bergkällavägen 32, 192 79 Sollentuna, Sweden, and postal address Box 322, 192 30 Sollentuna, Sweden (the "Seller"), and ZIH Corporation, a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware in the United States of America, whose designated office is at 3 Gorham Road, Top Floor, Hamilton, HM 08, Bermuda (the "Buyer").

The Seller and the Buyer are hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Parties" and individually as a "Party".

1. Background

- The Seller has ceased its role as manufacturing principal and intends to transfer its business to the Buyer. The business largely consists of the rights to intangible assets including, but not limited to, proprietary printer technology, trademarks, customer lists and supplier agreements. On 31 December 2009 (the "Effective Date") the Seller has sold and the Buyer has purchased certain assets, subject to the terms and conditions in this Agreement.
- For the purpose of this Agreement, "Assets" include, but are not limited to, proprietary technology, inventions, trade secrets, customer lists, supplier agreements, know-how, methods, devices, documentation, materials, patents, designs, trademarks, utility models, and copyrights.

2. Sale and Purchase of Assets

- On the Effective Date the Seller has sold and the Buyer has purchased all the Seller's Assets and liabilities relating to the technology to and marketing of the printer product lines TTPM2/3, TTP 7000, and TTP 2100; TTP 2000, TTP 8000, and KR 400; and KR 200 (the "Product Lines"), subject to the terms and conditions in this agreement.
- The Parties shall ensure that the transfer under this Agreement is properly recorded in relevant registers and public records, and notified to third parties **if applicable**. All costs and expenses associated therewith shall be solely borne by the Seller.

3. Purchase Price

With effect from the Effective Date, the Buyer has paid USD 2,443,100 to the Seller by way of intercompany offset (the "Purchase Price").

PATENT REEL: 026235 FRAME: 0868 The Parties agree that the transfer of Assets under this Agreement is not subject to Swedish value added tax ("VAT") in accordance with the applicable wording of Ch. 5 § 7 para. 2 and 3 of the Swedish VAT Act (Sw: Mervärdesskattelagen 1994:200) per December 2009.

4. Assumed Liabilities

On the Effective Date, the Buyer has assumed all rights and liabilities related to the transferred Assets.

5. Warranty

The transfer is made on an "as is" "where is" basis, and, except as explicitly set out in this Agreement, the Seller makes no warranties or representations with respect to the transferred Assets.

6. Governing Law and Arbitration

This Agreement shall be governed by the substantive law of Sweden. Any dispute, controversy or claim arising out of or in connection with this Agreement, or the breach, termination or invalidity thereof, shall be finally settled by arbitration in accordance with the Arbitration Rules of the Arbitration Institute of the Stockholm Chamber of Commerce. The place of arbitration shall be Stockholm and the language shall be English.

This Agreement has been executed in two (2) identical copies whereof the Parties have taken one (1) each.

ZIH Corporation		
Hamilton Bermada		
Place		
2010 July 2010		
Date		
Charles and San Dan		
Signature		
Steve Hantelman Resident		
Printed name/Title		

ENANCE PLACETOR.

APPENDIX

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, Swecoin AB, a company incorporated under the laws of Sweden having an office at Bergkällavägen 32, 192 79 Sollentua, Sweden ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ZIH Corp., a Delaware corporation with an office at 3 Gorham Road, Top Floor, Hamilton HM 08 Bermuda ("Assignee") its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to the patents and trademarks listed in the Attachment hereto (the "Patents and Trademarks") including past, present and future causes of action, rights, remedies and claims for damages derived by reason of patent or trademark infringement thereof and now being the same for Assignee's own use and for the use of its assigns, successors, and legal representatives to the full end of the term of said Patents and Trademarks, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective office of governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patents or Trademarks in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment is effective of 31 December 2009.

ASSIGNOR

Name: S. Piercey

Title: Finance Director

ASSIGNEE

Name: Steve Hantelman

name. Sieve Hamem

Title: President

ATTACHMENT

PATENTS

Patent No.	Patent Title	Region	Grant Date
5,215,393	Document Feeding Device	US	1 Jun 1993

TRADEMARKS

Reg. No.	Trademark	Region	Grant Date
001072263	SWECOIN & Design	EPC	10 Jul 2000
203547	SWECOIN & Design	NO	6 Jul 2000

PATENT REEL: 026235 FRAME: 0871

RECORDED: 05/06/2011